
 

Govt. I.T.I. DEOLA, DIST.NASHIK 
(IMC- DEOLA) 

2. CAN – RFQ-1 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

LETTERHEAD OF IMPLEMENTING AGENCY [e.g., Directorate of Skill Development, J and 
K, or Regional Directorate of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship [STATE NAME], or ITI 

NAME and State, etc.] 

Contract Award Notice [CAN] 

Name of Procuring Entity [this could be ITI if CAN is being centralized and published at State 
level] : 

Name of Project: SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT 
[STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract: Procurement of-  Cut Section 4 or 6 cylinder Diesel Engine in  
             Moving Condition  
Contract Reference Number:-13/DVET/2022-2023/PO/TE-22003/159 Dt.26/05/2022 
 
Contract Reference Date:-26-05-2022 
 
Duration of Contract:-  90 Days 
 
Procurement Method:*Request for Quotations ( GeM) 
 
*[RFQ] [clarify if this is on GEM/on eProcurement portal or other (manual)] [this is an 
example only and may be modified appropriately] 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
M/s. NEW MILLGIN STORES & ENGG CO., Mumbai 

Address : MUMBAI-3 

Country : INDIA 

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR] :- 495000/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR] :- 495000/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR] :- 495000/- 

 



 
Govt. I.T.I. DEOLA, DIST.NASHIK 

(IMC- DEOLA) 

2. CAN – RFQ-2 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

LETTERHEAD OF IMPLEMENTING AGENCY [e.g., Directorate of Skill Development, J and 
K, or Regional Directorate of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship [STATE NAME], or ITI 

NAME and State, etc.] 

Contract Award Notice [CAN] 

Name of Procuring Entity [this could be ITI if CAN is being centralized and published at State 
level] : 

Name of Project: SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT 
[STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract: Procurement of – Automotive Oil Pump For Dismantlind and  
             Assembling 
Reference Number:- 13/DVET/2022-2023/PO/TE-22003/159 Dt.26/05/2022 
 
Contract Reference Date:-26-05-2022 
 
Duration of Contract:-  90 Days 
 
Procurement Method:*Request for Quotations ( GeM) 
 
*[RFQ] [clarify if this is on GEM/on eProcurement portal or other (manual)] [this is an 
example only and may be modified appropriately] 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
 
M/s. NEW MILLGIN STORES & ENGG CO., Mumbai 

Address : MUMBAI-3 

Country : INDIA 

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR] :- 9355/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR] :- 9355/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR] :- 9355/- 

 



 

Govt. I.T.I. DEOLA, DIST.NASHIK 
(IMC- DEOLA) 

2. CAN – RFQ-3 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

LETTERHEAD OF IMPLEMENTING AGENCY [e.g., Directorate of Skill Development, J and 
K, or Regional Directorate of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship [STATE NAME], or ITI 

NAME and State, etc.] 

Contract Award Notice [CAN] 

Name of Procuring Entity [this could be ITI if CAN is being centralized and published at State 
level] : 

Name of Project: SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT 
[STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract: Procurement of – Carburetor Solex and Mikuny for dismantling  
             and assembling  
Reference Number:- 13/DVET/2022-2023/PO/TE-22003/159 Dt.26/05/2022 
 
Contract Reference Date:-26-05-2022 
 
Duration of Contract:-  90 Days 
 
Procurement Method:*Request for Quotations ( GeM) 
 
*[RFQ] [clarify if this is on GEM/on eProcurement portal or other (manual)] [this is an 
example only and may be modified appropriately] 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
 
M/s. NEW MILLGIN STORES & ENGG CO., Mumbai 

Address : MUMBAI-3 

Country : INDIA 

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR] :- 39128/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR] :- 39128/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR] :- 39128/- 

 



 
Govt. I.T.I. DEOLA, DIST.NASHIK 

(IMC- DEOLA) 

2. CAN – RFQ-4 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

LETTERHEAD OF IMPLEMENTING AGENCY [e.g., Directorate of Skill Development, J and 
K, or Regional Directorate of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship [STATE NAME], or ITI 

NAME and State, etc.] 

Contract Award Notice [CAN] 

Name of Procuring Entity [this could be ITI if CAN is being centralized and published at State 
level] : 

Name of Project: SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT 
[STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract: Procurement of – Fuel Injection Pump Diesel Inline 
 
Reference Number:- 13/DVET/2022-2023/PO/TE-22003/159 Dt.26/05/2022 
 
Contract Reference Date:-26-05-2022 
 
Duration of Contract:-  90 Days 
 
Procurement Method:*Request for Quotations ( GeM) 
 
*[RFQ] [clarify if this is on GEM/on eProcurement portal or other (manual)] [this is an 
example only and may be modified appropriately] 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
 
M/s. NEW MILLGIN STORES & ENGG CO., Mumbai 

Address : MUMBAI-3 

Country : INDIA 

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR] :- 162700/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR] :- 162700/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR] :- 162700/- 

 



 

Govt. I.T.I. DEOLA, DIST.NASHIK 
(IMC- DEOLA) 

2. CAN – RFQ-5 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

LETTERHEAD OF IMPLEMENTING AGENCY [e.g., Directorate of Skill Development, J and 
K, or Regional Directorate of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship [STATE NAME], or ITI 

NAME and State, etc.] 

Contract Award Notice [CAN] 

Name of Procuring Entity [this could be ITI if CAN is being centralized and published at State 
level] : 

Name of Project: SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT 
[STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract: Procurement of – AC Starters for AC Motors of 2 to 5 HP 
 
Reference Number:- GEMC-51168775197954, Dtd.27/07/2022 
 
Contract Reference Date:-27/07/2022 
 
Duration of Contract:-  90 Days 
 
Procurement Method:*Request for Quotations ( GeM) 
 
*[RFQ] [clarify if this is on GEM/on eProcurement portal or other (manual)] [this is an 
example only and may be modified appropriately] 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
 
TECHNOMECH., Mumbai 

Address : MUMBAI-3 

Country : INDIA 

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR] :- 220800/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR] :- 220800/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR] :- 220800/- 

 



Govt. I.T.I. DEOLA, DIST.NASHIK 
(IMC- DEOLA) 

2. CAN – RFQ-6 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

LETTERHEAD OF IMPLEMENTING AGENCY [e.g., Directorate of Skill Development, J and 
K, or Regional Directorate of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship [STATE NAME], or ITI 

NAME and State, etc.] 

Contract Award Notice [CAN] 

Name of Procuring Entity [this could be ITI if CAN is being centralized and published at State 
level] : 

Name of Project: SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT 
[STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract: Procurement of – Demonstartion board of electronic Ignition  
             system 
 
Reference Number:- 13/DVET/2022-2023/PO/TE-22003/159 Dt.26/05/2022 
 
Contract Reference Date:-26-05-2022 
 
Duration of Contract:-  90 Days 
 
Procurement Method:*Request for Quotations ( GeM) 
 
*[RFQ] [clarify if this is on GEM/on eProcurement portal or other (manual)] [this is an 
example only and may be modified appropriately] 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
 
M/s. NEW MILLGIN STORES & ENGG CO., Mumbai 

Address : MUMBAI-3 

Country : INDIA 

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR] :- 45700/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR] :- 45700/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR] :- 45700/- 

 



Govt. I.T.I. DEOLA, DIST.NASHIK 
(IMC- DEOLA) 

2. CAN – RFQ-7 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

LETTERHEAD OF IMPLEMENTING AGENCY [e.g., Directorate of Skill Development, J and 
K, or Regional Directorate of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship [STATE NAME], or ITI 

NAME and State, etc.] 

Contract Award Notice [CAN] 

Name of Procuring Entity [this could be ITI if CAN is being centralized and published at State 
level] : 

Name of Project: SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT 
[STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract: Procurement of – Demonstartion board of MPFI system 
 
Reference Number:- 13/DVET/2022-2023/PO/TE-22003/159 Dt.26/05/2022 
 
Contract Reference Date:-26-05-2022 
 
Duration of Contract:-  90 Days 
 
Procurement Method:*Request for Quotations ( GeM) 
 
*[RFQ] [clarify if this is on GEM/on eProcurement portal or other (manual)] [this is an 
example only and may be modified appropriately] 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
 
M/s. NEW MILLGIN STORES & ENGG CO., Mumbai 

Address : MUMBAI-3 

Country : INDIA 

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR] :- 165277/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR] :- 165277/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR] :- 165277/- 

 



Govt. I.T.I. DEOLA, DIST.NASHIK 
(IMC- DEOLA) 

2. CAN – RFQ-8 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

LETTERHEAD OF IMPLEMENTING AGENCY [e.g., Directorate of Skill Development, J and 
K, or Regional Directorate of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship [STATE NAME], or ITI 

NAME and State, etc.] 

Contract Award Notice [CAN] 

Name of Procuring Entity [this could be ITI if CAN is being centralized and published at State 
level] : 

Name of Project: SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT 
[STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract: Procurement of – Working Condition of Petrol MPFI Engine  
             Assembly With fault simulation board  
 
Reference Number:- 13/DVET/2022-2023/PO/TE-22003/159 Dt.26/05/2022 
 
Contract Reference Date:-26-05-2022 
 
Duration of Contract:-  90 Days 
 
Procurement Method:*Request for Quotations ( GeM) 
 
*[RFQ] [clarify if this is on GEM/on eProcurement portal or other (manual)] [this is an 
example only and may be modified appropriately] 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
 
M/s. NEW MILLGIN STORES & ENGG CO., Mumbai 

Address : MUMBAI-3 

Country : INDIA 

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR] :- 655962/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR] :- 655962/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR] :- 655962/- 

 



Govt. I.T.I. DEOLA, DIST.NASHIK 
(IMC- DEOLA) 

2. CAN – RFQ-9 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

LETTERHEAD OF IMPLEMENTING AGENCY [e.g., Directorate of Skill Development, J and 
K, or Regional Directorate of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship [STATE NAME], or ITI 

NAME and State, etc.] 

Contract Award Notice [CAN] 

Name of Procuring Entity [this could be ITI if CAN is being centralized and published at State 
level] : 

Name of Project: SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT 
[STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract: Procurement of – Diesel engine Running Condition Stationary  
            Type Single Cylinder 
 
Reference Number:- 13/DVET/2022-2023/PO/TE-22003/158 Dt.26/05/2022 
 
Contract Reference Date:-26-05-2022 
 
Duration of Contract:-  90 Days 
 
Procurement Method:*Request for Quotations ( GeM) 
 
*[RFQ] [clarify if this is on GEM/on eProcurement portal or other (manual)] [this is an 
example only and may be modified appropriately] 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
 
M/s. NEW MILLGIN STORES & ENGG CO., Mumbai 

Address : MUMBAI-3 

Country : INDIA 

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR] :- 90812/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR] :- 90812/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR] :- 90812/- 

 



Govt. I.T.I. DEOLA, DIST.NASHIK 
(IMC- DEOLA) 

2. CAN – RFQ-10 

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT [STRIVE] 

LETTERHEAD OF IMPLEMENTING AGENCY [e.g., Directorate of Skill Development, J and 
K, or Regional Directorate of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship [STATE NAME], or ITI 

NAME and State, etc.] 

Contract Award Notice [CAN] 

Name of Procuring Entity [this could be ITI if CAN is being centralized and published at State 
level] : 

Name of Project: SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIALVALUE ENHANCEMENT 
[STRIVE] 
 
Description of Contract: Procurement of – Diesel Engine Six Cylinder Running Condition 
 
Reference Number:- 13/DVET/2022-2023/PO/TE-22003/158 Dt.26/05/2022 
 
Contract Reference Date:-26-05-2022 
 
Duration of Contract:-  90 Days 
 
Procurement Method:*Request for Quotations ( GeM) 
 
*[RFQ] [clarify if this is on GEM/on eProcurement portal or other (manual)] [this is an 
example only and may be modified appropriately] 
 
Awarded Bidder(s): 
 
 
M/s. NEW MILLGIN STORES & ENGG CO., Mumbai 

Address : MUMBAI-3 

Country : INDIA 

BID PRICE AT OPENING [INR] :- 2053975/- 

EVALUATED BID PRICE [INR] :- 2053975/- 

SIGNED CONTRACT PRICE [INR] :- 2053975/- 

 

 


